“Use” means the purpose or activity for which the land or building thereon is 
designated, arranged or intended, or for which it is occupied, utilized or maintained. 

“Utility runway” means a runway that is constructed for and intended to be used by 
propeller-driven aircraft of twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds maximum 
gross weight and less. 

“Variance” means the same as that defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 394.27 subd. 
7. 

“Vehicle” means car, truck, motorcycle, recreation vehicle or similar equipment, which 
is permitted by license to operate on public roads.

[...]

21. Solar Energy Systems at a rated capacity of greater than 100 kilowatts. 

22. Micro-WECS over 120 feet tall, Commercial WECS over 100 kilowatts. 

23. All uses classified as conditional uses in a C-I District but limited to areas within one 

thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet from the centerline of the following 
roadways; 

Augusta Township: 
Along County Road 7, one mile North and one mile South of Marietta City Limits 
Along MN Hwy. 40, one mile East & one mile West of Marietta City Limits 
Along County Road 24, two miles East of the South Dakota Border

[...]

Cutting or filling in excess of fifty (50) cubic yards that is not in connection with 

another permitted use. 

29. Telecommunication Towers. 

30. Adult Use Establishments with a minimum separation of three hundred fifty 
(350) lineal feet from the lot line of any property containing any other Adult Use 
Establishment and one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) lineal feet from 
the lot line of any property containing a hotel, motel, nursing care home, 
assisted living facility, housing for the elderly, day care facility, church, school, or 
residence (and the location of an Adult Use Establishment shall also be limited to

[...]

augers, arrowhead anchors or other devices providing for stability of the 
manufactured home. 

D. Anchors and tie-downs shall be placed at least at each corner of the 

manufactured home stand and each anchor shall be able to sustain a 
minimum tensile strength of two thousand eight hundred (2,800) pounds 
or as approved by the current Minnesota State Uniform Manufactured 
Home Standards Code whichever is more restrictive. 

19.10 Sign Regulations. 

1. Exemption. 
The following signs are exempt from the requirement that they obtain a permit